The innovative safety solution for press brakes
P R O D U C T  I N F O R M AT I O N
V4000 Press Brake
Safety camera system
Mike
New Stamp
 2  V 4 0 0 0  P R E S S  B R A K E  S A F E T Y  C A M E R A  S Y S T E M    |   S I C K
The V4000 PB is a camera based system for complete

Ordering information
V 4 0 0 0  P R E S S  B R A K E  O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
Part number Type code Part number Type code
Sender Receiver
1025765 V4000 PB sender 1025766 V4000 PB receiver
V 4 0 0 0  P B  A C C E S S O R I E S  O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
ACCESSORIES
Part Description Part number
PBI (Press Brake Interface) 1026798
Spare part set PBI plug • With extractor for PBI, 16-pin
• 2 pieces 2032051
Spare part set V4000 PB plug • Receiver 16-pin
• 2 pieces 2032052
Set of masks • Receiver mask, sender mask, press crosshead masks 2030829
Test piece • For protection volume monitoring 4040724
Magnetic plate • For covering the female die opening below the workpiece 4040736
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Part Description Part number
Mounting kit 1 • Alignment plate
• 2 pieces 2031126
Mounting kit 2 • Mounting arm
• 2 pieces 2031745
CONNECTING CABLES
Part Description Part number
Connecting cables for self-confi guration
Yard ware
Wire cross-section 0.34 mm²
• Sender - receiver, 4-pin, approved for trailing cables 6029221
• Receiver - PBI, 4-pin 6029222
• Receiver - control cabinet, 18-pin, Approved for trailing cables 6029223
Power supply 24 V DC, 2.5 A 6010361
Service cable 2 m Connecting cable between confi guration connection and serial PC
interface
M8 4-pin/SubD 9-pin (DIN 41642)
6021195
Service cable 8 m 2027649
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N
S I C K   |   V 4 0 0 0  P R E S S  B R A K E  S A F E T Y  C A M E R A  S Y S T E M  7
Technical specifications
D E TA I L E D  T E C H N I C A L  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Laser protection class Laser class 1M (21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11, IEC 60825-1:2001)
Protective fi eld range 0 m ... 7.5 m
Size of safety volume 40 x 26 mm
Resolution 10 ... 14 mm
Protection class according to DIN VDE 0106, DIN EN 50178 III
Enclosure rating (IEC 60529) IP 54
Supply voltage VS at device 1) 24 V (19.2 V ... 28.8 V)
Synchronisation Electrical
Category to IEC 61496 Type 4
Safety integrity level according to IEC 61508 SIL3
SENDER UNIT
Power consumption Max. 0.2 A
RECEIVER UNIT
Output signal switching devices (OSSDs)
Response time T1
Switching voltage HIGH (active, Veff)
Switching voltage LOW (inactive)
Switching current
2 PNP semiconductors (short-circuit protected 2)/cross-circuit
monitored)
10 ms
24 V (VS – 2.7 V ... VS)
0 V (0 V ... 3.5 V)
0 mA ... 500 mA
Power consumption Max. 0.5 A (without OSSD)
Application diagnostic output for teach-in request,
set speed request Vslow
Switching voltage HIGH (active)
Switching voltage LOW (inactive)
Switching current
PNP semiconductor, short-circuit protected 2)
24 V (VS – 3.3 V ... VS)
High resistance